附件

2022年长兴县政策性农业保险指导性计划
	品种
单位

	水稻
及水稻完全成本（亩）
	能繁母猪（头）
	生猪（头）
	鸡／鸭（只）
	养鱼（亩）
	林木
综合险（亩）
	油菜（亩）
	大小麦（亩）
	大棚（亩）
	蔬菜（亩）
	西瓜（亩）
	葡萄（亩）
	柑橘树（亩）
	芦笋价格指数（亩）
	湖羊（只）
	杨梅气象指数（亩）
	葡萄价格指数（亩）
	河蟹价格指数（亩）
	茶叶低温气象指数（亩）
	生猪价格指数（头）
	水稻价格指数（亩）

	雉城街道
	500
	
	
	
	
	
	100
	150
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	龙山街道
	7000
	
	
	
	
	
	700
	3000
	100
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6076
	
	
	
	
	500

	画溪街道
	18110
	50
	1000
	
	100
	200
	1500
	14000
	300
	
	
	50
	
	
	4400
	
	80
	
	
	
	3000

	太湖街道
	19500
	
	
	
	
	
	1400
	12000
	100
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2500

	和平镇
	26000
	5670
	33400
	
	150
	
	3000
	11000
	2400
	400
	
	
	
	2700
	8000
	391
	
	15
	600
	5200
	6500

	虹星桥镇
	26000
	50
	1000
	
	200
	
	700
	20000
	1400
	220
	200
	35
	400
	50
	
	
	121
	
	
	
	9000

	洪桥镇
	13000
	30
	600
	
	100
	
	1500
	10500
	270
	100
	100
	
	
	
	
	
	
	938
	
	
	3000

	夹浦镇
	15000
	
	
	
	300
	
	
	5850
	200
	
	
	65
	
	
	
	7072
	
	
	
	
	750

	李家巷镇
	9600
	
	
	
	
	
	500
	6000
	150
	
	
	50
	
	
	
	
	16
	
	200
	
	4300

	林城镇
	27000
	60
	51200
	
	600
	1500
	3000
	19000
	340
	
	
	
	
	80
	7800
	11
	
	
	200
	
	2500

	煤山镇
	1000
	20
	400
	
	
	
	100
	460
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	364
	
	
	
	
	

	泗安镇
	3570
	100
	2000
	300000
	50
	300
	200
	1200
	260
	160
	
	
	
	
	10000
	
	
	
	200
	
	750

	小浦镇
	10000
	
	
	
	
	
	1900
	7500
	30
	20
	
	
	
	
	
	984
	
	
	100
	
	5200

	吕山乡
	16000
	20
	400
	
	100
	
	4500
	11100
	1800
	
	
	
	
	1300
	88400
	
	
	
	
	
	5500

	水口乡
	5400
	
	
	
	
	
	900
	2700
	150
	
	
	300
	100
	70
	1400
	6366
	160
	
	200
	
	1500

	太湖图影
旅游度假区
	2320
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1640
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	
	
	
	
	

	合计
	200000
	6000
	90000
	300000
	1600
	2000
	20000
	126100
	7500
	900
	300
	500
	500
	4200
	120000
	21270
	377
	953
	1500
	5200
	45000
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